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Year
荣献 赐安 

其灵

芝琦 业宽 

荣献 家伟 

赐安 道煌 

志宏 键威 

小芃 仁杰

芝琦 业宽 

荣献 家伟 

道煌 志宏 

晓薇 均好 

丽珊 键威

业宽 荣献 

家伟 赐安 

道煌 志宏 

晓薇 均好 

丽珊

芝琦 业宽 

家伟 丽珊 

仁杰 汇珠

家伟 

道煌 

志宏 

键威

芝琦 业宽 

荣献 家伟 

道煌 键威 

小芃

赐安 道煌 其灵 

志宏 柔和 惠玉
芝琦 业宽 荣献 淑绮 

柔和 键威 惠玉 仁杰
芝琦 业宽

德圆 

马瑞 

永生 

惠玉 

晓微

德圆 

马瑞 

惠玉 

爱丽 

小芃 

伟明

其灵 

德圆 

马瑞 

永生 

冬梅 

淑绮 

德圆 

马瑞 

永生 

淑绮 

小芃

德圆 

马瑞 

柔和
Yr. 2, 1 Yr. 1 - 4 Yr. 1 - 4

CC 1 - 3,

Yr. 1 - 4

6-Jul 5-Jul 11-Jul 4-Jul 5-Jul 4-Jul 7-Jul 12-Jul 7-Aug 4-Jul 6-Jul 4-Jul 5-Jul 4-Jul 7-Jul 4-Jul 4-Jul 7-Jul 5-Jul 7-Jul 7-Jul 5-Jul

Day/ 

Time

Thur 7pm-

9.45pm, 

Sat(12/8) 9am-

11.45am

Wed 

8.55am-

11.40am

Tue 8.55am-

11.40am

Tue 7pm-

9.45pm, 

Sat (29/7) 

9am-

11.45am

Wed 7pm-

9.45pm

Tue 2pm-

4.45pm

Fri 8am-

10.45am

Intro 12/7, 7pm-

9pm; Mon-Thur 

(8/8-10/8, 14/8-

17/8, 21/8-23/8) 

7pm-9.45pm

Mon (7/8, 11/8, 21/8) 

8am-12.30pm; Tue (8/8, 

15/8, 22/8) 9am-12.30pm; 

Fri (11/8, 18/8, 25/8) 8am-

12.30pm

Tue

2.15pm-

4pm; Sat 

(22/7) 9am-

10.45am

Thur 8am-

10.45am

Tue 7pm-

9.45pm

Wed 8am-

10.45am, 

Sat (5/8) 

9am-

11.45am

Tue 2pm-

4.45pm

Fri 8am-

10.45am

Tue 10.50am-

11.40am,

Sat (15/7) 

9am-9.50am

Tue 9.55am-

10.45am,

Sat (15/7) 

9.55am-

10.45am

Fri 10.50am-

11.40am, 

Sat(15/7) 

10.50am-

11.40am

Wed 

2.30pm - 

4pm

Fri

2pm - 4pm

Fri (7/7): 7.30pm-

9.20pm; Sat (8/7): 8am-

12.30pm, 1.30pm-

4.20pm

Wed 

11.45am - 

12.30pm

Date Day

3-Jul Mon

4-Jul Tue Class begin x 150 3 2 150 3 1 1

5-Jul Wed Stu. Affairs 5 3 150 3 1 1

6-Jul Thu 150 3

7-Jul Fri 3 3 1 1 0.2

8-Jul Sat 0.8

9-Jul Sun

10-Jul Mon

11-Jul Tue 3 150 3 2 150 3 1 1

12-Jul Wed 3 150 简介 3 1 1

13-Jul Thu Admin Exco 3 150 3

14-Jul Fri Chaplaincy 5 3 3 1 1

15-Jul Sat 1 1 1

16-Jul Sun

17-Jul Mon

18-Jul Tue 3 150 3 2 150 3 1 1

19-Jul Wed Awal Muharram x x x x x

20-Jul Thu 150 3

21-Jul Fri x 3 1 1

22-Jul Sat 2

23-Jul Sun

24-Jul Mon

25-Jul Tue 3 150 3 2 150 3 1 1

26-Jul Wed 3 150 3 1 1

27-Jul Thu 150 3

28-Jul Fri 3 3 1 1

29-Jul Sat 150

30-Jul Sun

31-Jul Mon

1-Aug Tue 3 150 3 2 150 3 1 1

2-Aug Wed 3 150 3 1 1

3-Aug Thu Publication 3 150 3

4-Aug Fri 3 3 1 1

5-Aug Sat 3

6-Aug Sun

7-Aug Mon 5

8-Aug Tue 密集 密集 3 150 4 2 150 3 密集 密集

9-Aug Wed 3 150 150 3 1 1

10-Aug Thu 密集 150 3

11-Aug Fri 密集 5 3 密集 1

12-Aug Sat 150

13-Aug Sun

14-Aug Mon 150 5

15-Aug Tue Counseling 3 密集 密集 密集 150 4 2 150 3 密集 密集

16-Aug Wed 3 150 150 3 1 1

17-Aug Thu Academic 4 密集 150 3

18-Aug Fri 密集 5 3 密集 1

19-Aug Sat

20-Aug Sun

21-Aug Mon 150 5

22-Aug Tue 密集 密集 密集 150 4 2 150 3 密集 密集

23-Aug Wed 3 150 150 3 1 1

24-Aug Thu Faculty 5 150 3

25-Aug Fri 密集 5 3 密集 1

26-Aug Sat

27-Aug Sun

28-Aug Mon

29-Aug Tue x x x x x x x x
30-Aug Wed x x x x x
31-Aug Thu x x
1-Sep Fri x x x x
2-Sep Sat

3-Sep Sun

4-Sep Mon

5-Sep Tue 3 150 3 2 150 3 1 1

6-Sep Wed 3 150 3 1 1

7-Sep Thu Grad. Photo Taking 150 3

8-Sep Fri Chaplaincy 6 3 3 1 1

9-Sep Sat

10-Sep Sun

11-Sep Mon

12-Sep Tue 3 150 3 密集 150 3 1 1

13-Sep Wed 3 150 3 1 1

14-Sep Thu Staff 3 150 3

15-Sep Fri 宗派学 3 3 1 1

16-Sep Sat Malaysia Day

17-Sep Sun

18-Sep Mon

19-Sep Tue 3 150 3 密集 x 3 1 1

20-Sep Wed 3 150 x 1 1

21-Sep Thu 150 3

22-Sep Fri x 3 1 1

23-Sep Sat

24-Sep Sun

25-Sep Mon

26-Sep Tue 3 150 3 密集 150 3 1 1

27-Sep Wed 3 150 3 1 1

28-Sep Thu Prophet's Birthday x x

29-Sep Fri Mid-Autumn Festival 3 3 1 1

30-Sep Sat

1-Oct Sun

2-Oct Mon

3-Oct Tue 3 150 3 2 150 3 1 1

4-Oct Wed 3 150 3 1 1

5-Oct Thu 150 3

6-Oct Fri STS Teachers' Day 3 3 1 1

7-Oct Sat TYT Birthday

8-Oct Sun

9-Oct Mon

10-Oct Tue 3 150 3 2 150 3 1 1

11-Oct Wed 3 150 3 1 1

12-Oct Thu 150 3

13-Oct Fri 3 3 1 1

14-Oct Sat

15-Oct Sun

16-Oct Mon

17-Oct Tue
5

/
x 150 3 2 150 3 1 1

18-Oct Wed 3 150 3 1 1

19-Oct Thu M & E 3 150 3

20-Oct Fri Submit Grad. Grades 3 3 1 1

21-Oct Sat

22-Oct Sun

23-Oct Mon

24-Oct Tue x 150 3 2 150 x 1 1

25-Oct Wed 3 150 3 1 1

26-Oct Thu 150 3

27-Oct Fri x x 1 1

28-Oct Sat BOG 2

29-Oct Sun

30-Oct Mon

31-Oct Tue x 150 3 2 x x 1 1

1-Nov Wed x x x x 1

2-Nov Thu 150 x

3-Nov Fri x x 1 1

4-Nov Sat Graduation Day

5-Nov Sun

Notes : 

英语阅读
与会话 实习诗班

旧约
纵览

2

新约
纵览

2

释经学神学1
灵性及
品格塑造

Start dates

2nd sem. Holidays:

6/11/2023-6/1/2024

Seminars

Mid Semester Break

31/8: National Day

2024 Sem 1 Registration 

Week

21/9: Admin Exco 4

19-21/9 CGC Pastoral 

Meeting

10-13/10: Graduans exam 

week

Exam Week for non Grad 

Students

25/10: Academic 5;

26/10: Faculty 6

1/11: Rehearsal

3/11: Grad. Dinner

研习会：
当今宣教课题

教导儿童与少年

教会音乐
与表演艺
术入门
(+BM)

希腊文
 1

R6/ ZOOM

Chinese Department - Time Chart （一至四年班）
Chart indicates when classes are on for each course throughout Semester 2, 2023. Numbers indicate the number of periods or minutes of the hour.

Classroom

Credit Hours

Lecturer

NC,x = No Class/ Not In

芝琦 业宽 荣献 家伟 赐安 其灵 德圆 

志宏 晓薇 马瑞 永生 淑绮 柔和 惠玉

摩西五经、
先知书、
圣卷选读

亚洲
神学

马来西亚
基督教史

教会
牧养学

婚姻与家
庭
辅导

宣教
与布道

2

宗派学 - 

巴色会
圣经

教师的装备

6/16/2023


